BY ALDS. PÉREZ, MURPHY, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Tyna D. Rule on retiring as board president from the Clarke Square neighborhood Initiative after 12 years of service to the community.

WHEREAS,

TYNA D. RULE

retired with pride and satisfaction as board president of Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative in September 2020, after 12 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Tyna D. Rule was a co-founder of the CSNI, and has spent the last 12 years leading residents, church leaders, non-profits, businesses, law enforcement and others to better the Clarke Square community, and she is also currently the CFO of Champion Home Health Care; and

WHEREAS, Tyna D. Rule led efforts in creating a neighborhood initiative within CSNI named Project 10, a resident driven and community supported vision that enhances communication with neighbors around community economic prosperity, emotional well-being, as well as spiritual and physical health; and

WHEREAS, Tyna D. Rule has been recognized with numerous honors and acknowledgement in community service leadership and service from Journey House, the Milwaukee Police Department and Southside Organizing Committee and being named with one of Wisconsin's highest honors, a 2016 Women of Influence Award; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Tyna D. Rule on 12 years of service with the Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes her continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Tyna D. Rule, an outstanding leader.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Michael J. Murphy, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 22, 2020.